

please note

All information included below is correct as at the time that our brochure went to press but please be aware that in the event that a substitution is made, this nutritional and allergen summary may not reflect the true contents of the gift.

If you have any concerns in relation to allergens or any other dietary requirements, please contact us prior to purchase.

Name of Product	Prestat Jewel Box Assortment 120g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Prestat Limited, 8 Volt Ave, Powergate Business Park, Park Royal, London, United Kingdom, NW10 6PW
Supplier Name and Address	Prestat Ltd, 8 Volt Ave, Powergate Business Park, Park Royal, London, United Kingdom, NW10 6PW
Ingredients	<p>MILK Chocolates 25% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin), Dark Chocolate 21% (Cocoa Mass, Cane Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin), Dry Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup), Praline (HAZELNUTS, Sugar, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin), Sugar, White Chocolate 4% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Sea Salt Caramel (Whipping Cream (MILK), Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Sea Salt, Preservative: Sorbic Acid), HAZELNUT Paste, Water, Plain Marzipan (ALMOND (NUTS), Sugar, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup), Caramelised HAZELNUTS (HAZELNUTS, Sugar, Salt), Caramel (Whipping Cream (MILK), Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Sorbic Acid), Icing Sugar, Whipping Cream (MILK), PISTACHIO (NUTS) Paste, Glucose Syrup, PISTACHIO (NUTS), Blackcurrant Puree (Blackcurrant, Sugar), Light HAZELNUT Paste (Sugar, HAZELNUTS, Cocoa Butter), Cocoa Butter, Bresilienne (Sugar, HAZELNUTS), WALNUTS, Pink Lilac Petals (Sugar, Natural Flower, Thickening Agent: Gum Arabic, Colour: Carmine), Butter (MILK), Raspberry Puree (Raspberry, Sugar), Ginger Chopped (Ginger, Sugar), Humectant: Sorbitol, Rice Crisp (Rice Flour, WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Whey Powder (MILK), Malt Flour (BARLEY), Salt, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin), Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Nibs, Feuilletine (WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Concentrated Butter (MILK), MILK Sugar, MILK Proteins, Salt, Malt Extract (BARLEY), Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate), Humectant: Glycerol, Freeze Dried Coffee, Pectin (Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Sodium Citrate; Dextrose), Raspberry Compound (Natural Flavouring, Sugar, Raspberry, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Colours: Carrot Extract, Blackcurrant Extract, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Trisodium Citrate, Modified Starch), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Invert Sugar Syrup, Mauve Lilac Petals (Sugar, Natural Flower, Thickening Agent: Gum Arabic, Colouring: Carmine; Indigo Carmine), Violet Flavouring, Vanilla Powder, Rose Flavour (Flavouring, Humectant: Propylene Glycol), Earl Grey (Black Tea, Bergamot Liquid Flavouring), Humectant; Invertase, Bergamot Essential Oil, Saffron, Salt, Preservative: Sorbic Acid, Transfer Sheet (Cocoa Butter, Sugar, Colour: Carbon Black).</p>

Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store Cool and Dry away from sunlight, 15-18 degree C and 40-50% RH
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml			
Energy (kj)	1985	Energy (kcal)	475
Fat	28.8	of which saturates	11.4
Carbohydrate	47.3	of which sugars	42.9
Fibre	3.1	Protein	5.5
Salt			

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	The Carved Angel Christmas Pudding 680g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cole's Puddings Limited, Station Approach, London Road, Great Chesterford, Saffron Walden, Essex, UK, CB10 1PG
Supplier Name and Address	The Carved Angel, C/O Armoric International, 14, Barn Close, Langage Industrial Estate, Plymouth, Devon, UK, PL7 5HQ
Ingredients	Vine Fruits (38%) (Raisins, Sultanas), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil, WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)), Brown Sugar, Free Range EGG, Crushed Apple (9%) (Apple, Water, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid), Breadcrumbs (WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water, Salt, Yeast), Brandy (5%), WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Ginger Crush (Ginger, Sugar, Water), Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Ground Nutmeg, Ground Mace, Lemon Juice from Concentrate, Orange Juice from Concentrate, Salt.

Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store Cool and Dry
Instructions for use	To Steam or Boil: Remove swing tag. Place in steamer or a saucepan filled to half depth of the pudding with water. Cook for 2 hours. Do not boil dry. To Microwave: Remove swing and cloth. Do not remove or pierce cling film. Cook on full power for 4 minutes, (based on a 800 watt output, if different refer to manufacturer's handbook). Serving: Ensure pudding is hot then
Alcoholic Strength	5

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml			
Energy (kj)	1384	Energy (kcal)	322
Fat	12	of which saturates	6.4
Carbohydrate	36	of which sugars	25
Fibre	1.6	Protein	3.7
Salt	0.25		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	The Carved Angel Luxury Brandy Butter 270g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Baytree, 1, North Road, Lee Mill Industrial Estate, Ivybridge, Devon, UK, PL21 9PB
Supplier Name and Address	The Carved Angel, C/O Armoric International, 14, Barn Close, Langage Industrial Estate, Plymouth, Devon, UK, PL7 5HQ
Ingredients	Icing Sugar [SULPHITES] [Sugar, E554], Unsalted Butter (28%) (MILK), Brandy 40% ABV (14%) [Brandy, Caramel], Orange Comminute [Orange, SULPHUR DIOXIDE], Lemon Comminute.

Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely: Wheat, eggs, mustard, soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store Cool and Dry
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	40

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml			
Energy (kj)	1887.2	Energy (kcal)	449.3
Fat	19.8	of which saturates	13.1
Carbohydrate	65	of which sugars	64.3
Fibre	0	Protein	0.5
Salt	0.01		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Lyme Bay English Sparkling Wine Brut Reserve 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	LBW Drinks Ltd, The Lyme Bay Winery, Shute, Axminster, Devon, UK, EX13 7PW
Supplier Name and Address	LBW Drinks Ltd, The Lyme Bay Winery, Shute, Axminster, Devon, EX13 7PW
Ingredients	Contains SULPHITES

Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Celery Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Crustaceans Eggs Fish Lupin Milk Molluscs Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	11

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml			
Energy (kj)	0	Energy (kcal)	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0
Fibre	0	Protein	0
Salt	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		